
Alberta (1-7 , 1-7) -vs- Saskatchewan (5-3 , 5-3)
10/28/2016 at Saskatoon, SK (Griffiths Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:11pm   End of Game: 9:45pm   Duration: 2hrs34m
Referee: Ryan Elder   Line Judge: Rod Hazen   Side Judge: Steve Chisholm   Umpire: Mike Thorson
Back Judge: Stephen Luesink   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Mike Ciona   Field Judge: Iain Cropper
Temperature: 4C   Wind: 8km/hr   

Date: 10/28/2016
Site: Saskatoon, SK (Griffiths Stadium)
Attendance: 2,686

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
AB 0 0 9 0 9
SASK 10 13 10 15 48

Qtr Time Scoring Play AB SASK
1st 05:29 SASK - Chad Braun 62 yd punt return (Sean Stenger kick) 0 7
1st 01:45 SASK - Sean Stenger 33 yd field goal 6 plays, 33 yards, TOP 2:14 0 10
2nd 09:50 SASK - Colton Klassen 1 yd run (Sean Stenger kick), 6 plays, 44 yards, TOP 3:04 0 17
2nd 05:10 SASK - Sean Stenger 26 yd field goal 8 plays, 64 yards, TOP 3:06 0 20
2nd 00:00 SASK - Sean Stenger 37 yd field goal 3 plays, 40 yards, TOP 0:21 0 23
3rd 12:21 SASK - Sean Stenger 24 yd field goal 4 plays, 28 yards, TOP 1:31 0 26
3rd 09:43 SASK - Tyler Chow 14 yd run (Sean Stenger kick), 3 plays, 40 yards, TOP 1:05 0 33
3rd 06:48 AB - TEAM 25 yd safety 2 33
3rd 02:35 AB - Ben Kopczynski 5 yd run (Daniel Ellis kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:13 9 33
4th 11:08 SASK - Sean Stenger 16 yd field goal 6 plays, 34 yards, TOP 3:07 9 36
4th 06:57 SASK - Team 9 yd safety 9 38
4th 02:31 SASK - Sean Stenger 22 yd field goal 10 plays, 61 yards, TOP 4:26 9 41
4th 01:21 SASK - Colton Klassen 19 yd run (Sean Stenger kick), 2 plays, 28 yards, TOP 0:33 9 48



Team Statistics AB SASK
FIRST DOWNS 18 29
    Rushing 9 14
    Passing 5 14
    Penalty 4 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 150 223
    Attempts 22 28
    Avg. Per Rush 6.8 8.0
    Rushing TDs 1 3
    Yards Gained 164 229
    Yds. Lost 14 6
NET YARDS Passing 170 276
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-36-1 23-39-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.7 7.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.0 12.0
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 311 474
    Plays 58 67
    Avg. / Play 5.4 7.1
    Fumbles - Lost 3-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-80 5-45
PUNTS-YARDS 8-239 4-122
    Avg. / Punt 29.9 30.5
    Net / Punt 17.5 28.8
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-99 5-298
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 49.5 59.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.5 29.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-7-0 7-99-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.5 14.1
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-153-0 2-28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 30.6 14.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 1-12-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-12-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -9 -25
    Possession Time 27:15 32:37
        1st Quarter 9:01 5:59
        2nd Quarter 4:45 10:15
        3rd Quarter 8:36 6:16
        4th Quarter 4:53 10:07
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 7 1 of 3
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 7-8
        Touchdowns 1-1 3-8
        Field Goals 0-1 4-8
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 6-6



Individual Offense
 
 

Alberta Saskatchewan

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ben Kopczynski 17 36 170 0 1 44 0
Totals 17 36 170 0 1 44 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kyle Siemens 13 25 187 0 1 28 0
Drew Burko 10 14 89 0 0 16 0
Totals 23 39 276 0 1 28 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ben Kopczynski 10 72 6 66 1 19 6.6
Ed Ilnicki 5 50 0 50 0 22 10.0
Alex Bradley 6 42 0 42 0 22 7.0
Daniel Ellis 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0
Totals 22 164 14 150 1 22 6.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tyler Chow 8 79 0 79 1 20 9.9
Colton Klassen 10 78 0 78 2 20 7.8
Kyle Siemens 3 46 0 46 0 28 15.3
Jarvis James 6 25 6 19 0 8 3.2
Drew Burko 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 28 229 6 223 3 28 8.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Adam Zajdel 3 62 0 44
Jonathan Girma 3 32 0 14
Tylor Henry 4 27 0 9
Ed Ilnicki 2 16 0 8
Court Boice 1 12 0 12
Peter Zajdel 1 9 0 9
Colby Miller 2 8 0 5
Rocky Borrelli 1 4 0 4
Totals 17 170 0 44

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Julan Lynch 5 66 0 28
Mitch Hillis 3 59 0 25
Yol Piok 3 30 0 16
Chad Braun 3 23 0 18
Tyler Chow 2 22 0 20
Jake Anderson 2 19 0 12
Jarvis James 1 16 0 16
Colton Klassen 1 15 0 15
Ben Getzlaf 1 14 0 14
Finley Easton 1 9 0 9
Nick Middleton 1 3 0 3
Totals 23 276 0 28

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Daniel Ellis 8 239 29.9 36 0 0 0
Totals 8 239 29.9 36 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Sean Stenger 4 122 30.5 43 1 0 0
Totals 4 122 30.5 43 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

D. Bubelenyi 2 7 6 5 153 58 0 0 0
Ryan Migadel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 2 7 6 5 153 58 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Chad Braun 5 86 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yol Piok 2 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Klassen 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
B. McKimmon 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0
Payton Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12
Total 7 99 62 2 28 22 1 12 12

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Sean Stenger 1st 01:45 33 GOOD
Sean Stenger 2nd 05:10 26 GOOD
Sean Stenger 2nd 00:00 37 GOOD
Sean Stenger 3rd 12:21 24 GOOD
Sean Stenger 4th 11:08 16 GOOD
Sean Stenger 4th 02:31 22 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Daniel Ellis 2 99 0 0 49.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sean Stenger 5 298 0 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Alberta Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Tak Landry 9 — 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Sperry 6 1 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Trevyon Walsh 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tom Tsoumpas 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Migadel 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 1 — —
Jacob Narbonne 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaydon Philip 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Brandon Foster 3 — 3 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Antwan Smith 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
David Adebayo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reggie Schoeppe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquel Holmes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Codie Abrams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brendan Friesen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lucky Daniels 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Adams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrell Hering 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcus Goods 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 51 4 55 3.0/9 —/0 — —/— 1-2 5 — —

Saskatchewan Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jacob Solie 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brooks Falloon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Justin Filteau 2 3 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
T. Koronkiewicz 3 2 5 1.0/4 —/— 1 1/12 - — — —
B. Twarynski 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Whiting 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Kotania 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Kozun — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Clovis Lumeka 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Payton Hall 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-12 3 — —
Spencer Krieger 1 1 2 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bowan Lewis 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colton Klassen — 1 1 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sean Stenger 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zac Newman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Thakurdeen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Newton — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn Pierce — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Anderson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yol Piok 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Samuel Baker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathan Cherry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 22 53 3.0/14 —/0 2 2/12 1-12 5 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Alberta

Saskatchewan

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st AB35 15:00 POSS AB35 14:47 KO 0-0 0:13
1st AB12 12:42 PUNT SASK49 08:28 PUNT 9-49 4:14
1st AB22 07:10 PUNT AB28 05:29 PUNT 2-6 1:41
1st AB30 05:19 KO AB33 03:59 PUNT 2-3 1:20
1st AB35 01:38 POSS SASK48 00:22 FUMB 3-27 1:16
2nd AB35 14:02 PUNT AB44 12:54 DOWNS 3-9 1:08
2nd SASK46 09:39 KO SASK27 08:16 DOWNS 4-19 1:23
2nd AB35 05:10 POSS AB43 03:50 PUNT 2-8 1:20
2nd AB10 01:04 INT SASK46 00:21 INT 5-54 0:43
3rd AB19 14:52 KO AB19 13:52 PUNT 2-0 1:00
3rd AB35 12:21 POSS AB28 10:48 PUNT 2-(-7) 1:33
3rd AB31 09:15 KO SASK54 08:02 PUNT 3-25 1:13
3rd AB35 06:48 POSS SASK00 02:35 TD 9-75 4:13
3rd AB45 02:35 POSS AB45 02:27 KO 0-0 0:08
3rd AB23 00:01 PUNT AB23 14:15 PUNT 2-0 0:46
4th AB35 11:08 POSS AB23 09:54 DOWNS 3-(-12) 1:14
4th AB01 07:53 DOWNS AB00 06:57 SAF 3-(-1) 0:56
4th AB35 02:31 POSS AB40 01:54 FUMB 3-5 0:37
4th AB21 01:18 KO SASK38 00:00 HALF 5-51 1:18

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SASK37 14:47 KO AB46 12:42 PUNT 4-27 2:05
1st SASK31 08:28 PUNT SASK36 07:10 PUNT 2-5 1:18
1st AB00 05:29 PUNT AB00 05:29 TD 0-0 0:00
1st SASK51 03:59 PUNT AB26 01:45 FG 6-33 2:14
1st SASK48 00:22 FUMB AB44 14:02 PUNT 4-18 1:20
2nd AB44 12:54 DOWNS AB00 09:50 TD 6-44 3:04
2nd SASK27 08:16 DOWNS AB19 05:10 FG 8-64 3:06
2nd SASK35 03:50 PUNT AB50 01:04 INT 6-25 2:46
2nd SASK40 00:21 INT AB30 15:00 FG 3-40 0:21
3rd AB45 13:52 PUNT AB17 12:21 FG 4-28 1:31
3rd AB40 10:48 PUNT AB00 09:43 TD 3-40 1:05
3rd SASK25 08:02 PUNT SASK00 06:48 SAF 3-(-25) 1:14
3rd SASK32 02:27 KO SASK47 00:01 PUNT 3-15 2:26
4th AB43 14:15 PUNT AB09 11:08 FG 6-34 3:07
4th AB23 09:54 DOWNS AB01 07:53 DOWNS 4-22 2:01
4th SASK35 06:57 POSS AB14 02:31 FG 10-61 4:26
4th AB28 01:54 FUMB AB00 01:21 TD 2-28 0:33



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
 

 

 

 

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB35 Daniel Ellis kickoff 60 yards to the SASK15, Colton Klassen return 22 yards to the SASK37 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB35 Daniel Ellis kickoff 60 yards to the SASK15, Colton Klassen return 22 yards to the SASK37 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Saskatchewan at 14:47
1st and 10 at SASK37 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at SASK37 Tyler Chow rush for no gain to the SASK37 (Brendan Friesen).
2nd and 10 at SASK37 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 28 yards to the AB45, 1ST DOWN SASK (Trevyon Walsh).
1st and 10 at AB45 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Chad Braun for loss of 1 yard to the AB46 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 11 at AB46 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Mitch Hillis.
3rd and 11 at AB46 Sean Stenger punt 34 yards to the AB12, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Saskatchewan at 14:47
1st and 10 at SASK37 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at SASK37 Tyler Chow rush for no gain to the SASK37 (Brendan Friesen).
2nd and 10 at SASK37 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 28 yards to the AB45, 1ST DOWN SASK (Trevyon Walsh).
1st and 10 at AB45 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Chad Braun for loss of 1 yard to the AB46 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 11 at AB46 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Mitch Hillis.
3rd and 11 at AB46 Sean Stenger punt 34 yards to the AB12, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Alberta at 12:42
1st and 10 at AB12 ALBERTA drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at AB12 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma, PENALTY SASK pass interference (Brooks Falloon) 15 yards

to the AB27, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB27 Ed Ilnicki rush for 4 yards to the AB31 (Ben Whiting).
2nd and 6 at AB31 Alex Bradley rush for 6 yards to the AB37, 1ST DOWN AB (Ben Whiting).
1st and 10 at AB37 Alex Bradley rush for 6 yards to the AB43 (Brad Kotania).
2nd and 4 at AB43 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Adam Zajdel for 2 yards to the AB45.
3rd and 2 at AB45 Daniel Ellis punt 24 yards to the SASK41, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SASK offside (Zac Newman) 5 yards to the

AB50, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB50 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry, PENALTY SASK IC (Spencer Krieger) 10 yards to the SASK50,

1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SASK50 Alex Bradley rush for 1 yard to the SASK49 (Matt Kozun;T. Koronkiewicz).
2nd and 9 at SASK49 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Alex Bradley.
3rd and 9 at SASK49 Daniel Ellis punt 18 yards to the SASK31, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Alberta at 12:42
1st and 10 at AB12 ALBERTA drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at AB12 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma, PENALTY SASK pass interference (Brooks Falloon) 15 yards

to the AB27, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB27 Ed Ilnicki rush for 4 yards to the AB31 (Ben Whiting).
2nd and 6 at AB31 Alex Bradley rush for 6 yards to the AB37, 1ST DOWN AB (Ben Whiting).
1st and 10 at AB37 Alex Bradley rush for 6 yards to the AB43 (Brad Kotania).
2nd and 4 at AB43 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Adam Zajdel for 2 yards to the AB45.
3rd and 2 at AB45 Daniel Ellis punt 24 yards to the SASK41, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SASK offside (Zac Newman) 5 yards to the

AB50, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB50 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry, PENALTY SASK IC (Spencer Krieger) 10 yards to the SASK50,

1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SASK50 Alex Bradley rush for 1 yard to the SASK49 (Matt Kozun;T. Koronkiewicz).
2nd and 9 at SASK49 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Alex Bradley.
3rd and 9 at SASK49 Daniel Ellis punt 18 yards to the SASK31, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Saskatchewan at 08:28
1st and 10 at SASK31 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 08:28.
1st and 10 at SASK31 Tyler Chow rush for 5 yards to the SASK36 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 5 at SASK36 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Shane Buchanan (Antwan Smith).
3rd and 5 at SASK36 Sean Stenger punt 43 yards to the AB31, D. Bubelenyi return 1 yards to the AB32 (Payton Hall;Kyle Newton),

PENALTY AB holding 10 yards to the AB22, 1ST DOWN AB, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB22.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Saskatchewan at 08:28
1st and 10 at SASK31 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 08:28.



1st and 10 at SASK31 Tyler Chow rush for 5 yards to the SASK36 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 5 at SASK36 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Shane Buchanan (Antwan Smith).
3rd and 5 at SASK36 Sean Stenger punt 43 yards to the AB31, D. Bubelenyi return 1 yards to the AB32 (Payton Hall;Kyle Newton),

PENALTY AB holding 10 yards to the AB22, 1ST DOWN AB, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB22.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18
 

 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 07:10
1st and 10 at AB22 ALBERTA drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at AB22 Ben Kopczynski rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB20 (B. Twarynski;Matt Kozun).
2nd and 12 at AB20 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 8 yards to the AB28 (Spencer Krieger).
3rd and 4 at AB28 Daniel Ellis punt 34 yards to the SASK48, Chad Braun return 62 yards to the AB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:29.
Total 2 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Alberta at 07:10
1st and 10 at AB22 ALBERTA drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at AB22 Ben Kopczynski rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB20 (B. Twarynski;Matt Kozun).
2nd and 12 at AB20 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 8 yards to the AB28 (Spencer Krieger).
3rd and 4 at AB28 Daniel Ellis punt 34 yards to the SASK48, Chad Braun return 62 yards to the AB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:29.
Total 2 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Saskatchewan at 05:29
1st and GOAL at AB05 Sean Stenger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Sean Stenger kickoff 62 yards to the AB3, D. Bubelenyi return 27 yards to the AB30, out-of-bounds (Clovis

Lumeka).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Alberta 0-7 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 05:19
1st and 10 at AB30 ALBERTA drive start at 05:19.
1st and 10 at AB30 Alex Bradley rush for 3 yards to the AB33 (B. Twarynski).
2nd and 7 at AB33 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma (Payton Hall).
3rd and 7 at AB33 Daniel Ellis punt 32 yards to the SASK45, Chad Braun return 6 yards to the SASK51 (Luke Sperry).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Alberta at 05:19
1st and 10 at AB30 ALBERTA drive start at 05:19.
1st and 10 at AB30 Alex Bradley rush for 3 yards to the AB33 (B. Twarynski).
2nd and 7 at AB33 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma (Payton Hall).
3rd and 7 at AB33 Daniel Ellis punt 32 yards to the SASK45, Chad Braun return 6 yards to the SASK51 (Luke Sperry).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Saskatchewan at 03:59
1st and 10 at SASK51 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at SASK51 Tyler Chow rush for 14 yards to the AB45, 1ST DOWN SASK (Ryan Migadel).
1st and 10 at AB45 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Mitch Hillis (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 10 at AB45 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 19 yards to the AB26, 1ST DOWN SASK (Luke Sperry).
1st and 10 at AB26 Tyler Chow rush for no gain to the AB26 (Tom Tsoumpas).
2nd and 10 at AB26 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Julan Lynch.
3rd and 10 at AB26 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 01:45.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Alberta 0-10 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 01:38
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski rush for 16 yards to the AB51, 1ST DOWN AB (Jacob Solie;Brooks Falloon).
1st and 10 at AB51 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Colby Miller for 5 yards to the SASK54 (Justin Filteau).
2nd and 5 at SASK54 Ben Kopczynski rush for 3 yards to the SASK51, fumble forced by Justin Filteau, fumble by Ben Kopczynski

recovered by SASK Brooks Falloon at SASK48.
Total 3 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Alberta at 01:38
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski rush for 16 yards to the AB51, 1ST DOWN AB (Jacob Solie;Brooks Falloon).
1st and 10 at AB51 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Colby Miller for 5 yards to the SASK54 (Justin Filteau).
2nd and 5 at SASK54 Ben Kopczynski rush for 3 yards to the SASK51, fumble forced by Justin Filteau, fumble by Ben Kopczynski

recovered by SASK Brooks Falloon at SASK48.
Total 3 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Saskatchewan at 00:22
1st and 10 at SASK48 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:22.
1st and 10 at SASK48 Jarvis James rush for 6 yards to the SASK54 (Tom Tsoumpas;Jacob Narbonne).



2nd and 4 at SASK54 Colton Klassen rush for 9 yards to the AB47, 1ST DOWN SASK (Antwan Smith).

 

 

 

 

 

Saskatchewan at 00:22
1st and 10 at SASK48 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:22.
1st and 10 at SASK48 Jarvis James rush for 6 yards to the SASK54 (Tom Tsoumpas;Jacob Narbonne).
2nd and 4 at SASK54 Colton Klassen rush for 9 yards to the AB47, 1ST DOWN SASK (Antwan Smith).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at AB47 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB47 Colton Klassen rush for 3 yards to the AB44 (Blake Adams).
2nd and 7 at AB44 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Yol Piok.
3rd and 7 at AB44 Sean Stenger punt 9 yards to the AB35, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at AB47 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB47 Colton Klassen rush for 3 yards to the AB44 (Blake Adams).
2nd and 7 at AB44 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Yol Piok.
3rd and 7 at AB44 Sean Stenger punt 9 yards to the AB35, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Alberta at 14:02
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 14:02.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 9 yards to the AB44 (Brooks Falloon).
2nd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Rocky Borrelli.
3rd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski rush for no gain to the AB44 (Ben Whiting;Justin Filteau).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Alberta at 14:02
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 14:02.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 9 yards to the AB44 (Brooks Falloon).
2nd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Rocky Borrelli.
3rd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski rush for no gain to the AB44 (Ben Whiting;Justin Filteau).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Saskatchewan at 12:54
1st and 10 at AB44 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at AB44 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Tyler Chow for 2 yards to the AB42 (Tak Landry).
2nd and 8 at AB42 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Chad Braun for 18 yards to the AB24, 1ST DOWN SASK (Tak Landry).
1st and 10 at AB24 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 17 yards to the AB7, 1ST DOWN SASK, out-of-bounds (Trevyon

Walsh).
1st and GOAL at AB07 Kyle Siemens rush for 6 yards to the AB1 (Tak Landry).
2nd and GOAL at AB01 Colton Klassen rush for no gain to the AB1 (Brandon Foster).
3rd and GOAL at AB01 Colton Klassen rush for 1 yard to the AB0, 1ST DOWN SASK, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:50.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Sean Stenger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Sean Stenger kickoff 59 yards to the AB6, D. Bubelenyi return 58 yards to the SASK46 (Sean Stenger).
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 3:04

Alberta 0-17 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 09:39
1st and 10 at SASK46 ALBERTA drive start at 09:39.
1st and 10 at SASK46 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Jonathan Girma for 14 yards to the SASK32, 1ST DOWN AB (Jacob Solie).
1st and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
2nd and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
3rd and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski rush for 5 yards to the SASK27 (T. Koronkiewicz).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Alberta at 09:39
1st and 10 at SASK46 ALBERTA drive start at 09:39.
1st and 10 at SASK46 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Jonathan Girma for 14 yards to the SASK32, 1ST DOWN AB (Jacob Solie).
1st and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
2nd and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
3rd and 10 at SASK32 Ben Kopczynski rush for 5 yards to the SASK27 (T. Koronkiewicz).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Saskatchewan at 08:16
1st and 10 at SASK27 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at SASK27 Tyler Chow rush for 12 yards to the SASK39, 1ST DOWN SASK (Marcus Goods).
1st and 10 at SASK39 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 25 yards to the AB46, 1ST DOWN SASK (Antwan Smith).
1st and 10 at AB46 Kyle Siemens rush for 12 yards to the AB34, 1ST DOWN SASK (Tak Landry).
1st and 10 at AB34 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Julan Lynch.
2nd and 10 at AB34 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Colton Klassen for 15 yards to the AB19, 1ST DOWN SASK (Tak Landry).
1st and 10 at AB19 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Mitch Hillis (Codie Abrams).



2nd and 10 at AB19 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Colton Klassen (Ryan Migadel).
3rd and 10 at AB19 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 26 GOOD, clock 05:10.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 8 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

 

 

 

 

Alberta 0-20 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 05:10
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 05:10.
1st and 10 at AB35 Alex Bradley rush for 4 yards to the AB39 (Justin Filteau;B. Twarynski).
2nd and 6 at AB39 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Rocky Borrelli for 4 yards to the AB43 (Ben Whiting).
3rd and 2 at AB43 Daniel Ellis punt 36 yards to the SASK31, Chad Braun return 4 yards to the SASK35 (Reggie Schoeppe).
Total 2 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Alberta at 05:10
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 05:10.
1st and 10 at AB35 Alex Bradley rush for 4 yards to the AB39 (Justin Filteau;B. Twarynski).
2nd and 6 at AB39 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Rocky Borrelli for 4 yards to the AB43 (Ben Whiting).
3rd and 2 at AB43 Daniel Ellis punt 36 yards to the SASK31, Chad Braun return 4 yards to the SASK35 (Reggie Schoeppe).
Total 2 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Saskatchewan at 03:50
1st and 10 at SASK35 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 03:50.
1st and 10 at SASK35 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Chad Braun for 6 yards to the SASK41, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at SASK41 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 10 yards to the SASK51 (Tak Landry), PENALTY SASK holding

(Mattland Riley) 10 yards to the SASK31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at SASK31 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 17 yards to the SASK48, 1ST DOWN SASK (Shaydon Philip).
1st and 10 at SASK48 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 9 yards to the AB53 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 1 at AB53 Jarvis James rush for 3 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN SASK (Luke Sperry;Tom Tsoumpas).
1st and 10 at AB50 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Jarvis James.
2nd and 10 at AB50 Kyle Siemens pass intercepted by Ryan Migadel at the AB8, Ryan Migadel return 2 yards to the AB10 (Yol Piok).
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Saskatchewan at 03:50
1st and 10 at SASK35 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 03:50.
1st and 10 at SASK35 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Chad Braun for 6 yards to the SASK41, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at SASK41 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 10 yards to the SASK51 (Tak Landry), PENALTY SASK holding

(Mattland Riley) 10 yards to the SASK31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at SASK31 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Mitch Hillis for 17 yards to the SASK48, 1ST DOWN SASK (Shaydon Philip).
1st and 10 at SASK48 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 9 yards to the AB53 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 1 at AB53 Jarvis James rush for 3 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN SASK (Luke Sperry;Tom Tsoumpas).
1st and 10 at AB50 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Jarvis James.
2nd and 10 at AB50 Kyle Siemens pass intercepted by Ryan Migadel at the AB8, Ryan Migadel return 2 yards to the AB10 (Yol Piok).
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Alberta at 01:04
1st and 10 at AB10 ALBERTA drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at AB10 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 3 yards to the AB13 (Jacob Solie).
2nd and 7 at AB13 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma (Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 7 at AB13 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Adam Zajdel for 44 yards to the SASK53, 1ST DOWN AB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SASK53 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 7 yards to the SASK46 (Brad Kotania;Justin Filteau).
2nd and 3 at SASK46 Ben Kopczynski pass intercepted by Payton Hall at the SASK18, Payton Hall return 12 yards to the SASK30,

PENALTY AB holding (Justin Lawrence) 10 yards to the SASK40, 1ST DOWN SASK, 1st and 10, SASK ball on
SASK40.

Total 5 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Alberta at 01:04
1st and 10 at AB10 ALBERTA drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at AB10 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 3 yards to the AB13 (Jacob Solie).
2nd and 7 at AB13 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma (Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 7 at AB13 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Adam Zajdel for 44 yards to the SASK53, 1ST DOWN AB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SASK53 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Tylor Henry for 7 yards to the SASK46 (Brad Kotania;Justin Filteau).
2nd and 3 at SASK46 Ben Kopczynski pass intercepted by Payton Hall at the SASK18, Payton Hall return 12 yards to the SASK30,

PENALTY AB holding (Justin Lawrence) 10 yards to the SASK40, 1ST DOWN SASK, 1st and 10, SASK ball on
SASK40.

Total 5 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Saskatchewan at 00:21
1st and 10 at SASK40 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:21.
1st and 10 at SASK40 Tyler Chow rush for 20 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN SASK (Shaydon Philip).
1st and 10 at AB50 Timeout Saskatchewan, clock 00:14.
1st and 10 at AB50 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Tyler Chow for 20 yards to the AB30, 1ST DOWN SASK (Tom Tsoumpas).
1st and 10 at AB30 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21



Alberta 0-23 Saskatchewan
 

Start of 2nd Half
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SASK ball on SASK45.Sean Stenger kickoff 61 yards to the AB4, D. Bubelenyi return 15 yards to the AB19
(Zac Newman).
 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 14:52
1st and 10 at AB19 ALBERTA drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at AB19 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Alex Bradley.
2nd and 10 at AB19 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
3rd and 10 at AB19 Daniel Ellis punt 31 yards to the AB50, Chad Braun return 5 yards to the AB45 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Alberta at 14:52
1st and 10 at AB19 ALBERTA drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at AB19 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Alex Bradley.
2nd and 10 at AB19 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel.
3rd and 10 at AB19 Daniel Ellis punt 31 yards to the AB50, Chad Braun return 5 yards to the AB45 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Saskatchewan at 13:52
1st and 10 at AB45 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 13:52.
1st and 10 at AB45 Kyle Siemens rush for 28 yards to the AB17, 1ST DOWN SASK, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at AB17 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Chad Braun (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 10 at AB17 Kyle Siemens pass incomplete to Colton Klassen.
3rd and 10 at AB17 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 12:21.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Alberta 0-26 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 12:21
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ed Ilnicki rush for 3 yards to the AB38 (B. Twarynski;Matt Kozun).
2nd and 7 at AB38 Ben Kopczynski rush for no gain to the AB38 (Payton Hall), PENALTY AB holding (Justin Lawrence) 10 yards to

the AB28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at AB28 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
3rd and 17 at AB28 Daniel Ellis punt 26 yards to the AB54, Chad Braun return 9 yards to the AB45 (Ryan Migadel), PENALTY AB no

yards 5 yards to the AB40, 1st and 10, SASK ball on AB40.
Total 2 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Alberta at 12:21
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ed Ilnicki rush for 3 yards to the AB38 (B. Twarynski;Matt Kozun).
2nd and 7 at AB38 Ben Kopczynski rush for no gain to the AB38 (Payton Hall), PENALTY AB holding (Justin Lawrence) 10 yards to

the AB28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at AB28 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
3rd and 17 at AB28 Daniel Ellis punt 26 yards to the AB54, Chad Braun return 9 yards to the AB45 (Ryan Migadel), PENALTY AB no

yards 5 yards to the AB40, 1st and 10, SASK ball on AB40.
Total 2 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Saskatchewan at 10:48
1st and 10 at AB40 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 10:48.
1st and 10 at AB40 Tyler Chow rush for 14 yards to the AB26, 1ST DOWN SASK (Tak Landry).
1st and 10 at AB26 Kyle Siemens pass complete to Julan Lynch for 12 yards to the AB14, 1ST DOWN SASK (Ryan Migadel).
1st and 10 at AB14 Tyler Chow rush for 14 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN SASK, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:43.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Sean Stenger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 SASK ball on SASK45.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Sean Stenger kickoff 61 yards to the AB4, D. Bubelenyi return 27 yards to the AB31 (Samuel Baker).
Total 3 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Alberta 0-33 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 09:15
1st and 10 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at AB31 Ed Ilnicki rush for 22 yards to the AB53, 1ST DOWN AB (Bowan Lewis).
1st and 10 at AB53 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry (Payton Hall).
2nd and 10 at AB53 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Colby Miller for 3 yards to the SASK54 (Payton Hall).
3rd and 7 at SASK54 Daniel Ellis punt 35 yards to the SASK19, Yol Piok return 6 yards to the SASK25 (Tyrell Hering).
Total 3 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Alberta at 09:15
1st and 10 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at AB31 Ed Ilnicki rush for 22 yards to the AB53, 1ST DOWN AB (Bowan Lewis).
1st and 10 at AB53 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry (Payton Hall).



2nd and 10 at AB53 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Colby Miller for 3 yards to the SASK54 (Payton Hall).
3rd and 7 at SASK54 Daniel Ellis punt 35 yards to the SASK19, Yol Piok return 6 yards to the SASK25 (Tyrell Hering).
Total 3 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13
 

 

 

 

 

 

Saskatchewan at 08:02
1st and 10 at SASK25 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 08:02.
1st and 10 at SASK25 Drew Burko pass complete to Yol Piok for no gain to the SASK25 (Brandon Foster).
2nd and 10 at SASK25 Drew Burko pass incomplete to Julan Lynch.
3rd and 10 at SASK25 Team rush for loss of 25 yards to the SASK0, TEAM safety, clock 06:48.
1st and GOAL at SASK35 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 3 plays, -25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Alberta 2-33 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 06:48
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 06:48.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Adam Zajdel for 16 yards to the AB51, 1ST DOWN AB (Brooks Falloon).
1st and 10 at AB51 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Jonathan Girma for 12 yards to the SASK47, 1ST DOWN AB (Bowan Lewis).
1st and 10 at SASK47 Ben Kopczynski rush for 19 yards to the SASK28, 1ST DOWN AB (B. Twarynski).
1st and 10 at SASK28 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Ed Ilnicki for 8 yards to the SASK20 (Jacob Solie).
2nd and 2 at SASK20 Tylor Henry rush for 20 yards to the SASK0, clock 04:26, PENALTY AB holding (Jonathan Girma) 10 yards to the

SASK30, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at SASK30 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry.
3rd and 12 at SASK30 Ben Kopczynski rush for 13 yards to the SASK17, 1ST DOWN AB, out-of-bounds (Eric Thakurdeen).
1st and 10 at SASK17 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel (Jacob Solie).
2nd and 10 at SASK17 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Court Boice for 12 yards to the SASK5, 1ST DOWN AB (Nathan Cherry).
1st and GOAL at SASK05 Ben Kopczynski rush for 5 yards to the SASK0, 1ST DOWN AB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:35.
1st and GOAL at SASK05 Daniel Ellis kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AB45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB45, 1st and 10.
Total 9 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:13

Alberta 9-33 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 02:35
1st and 10 at AB45 Daniel Ellis kickoff 39 yards to the SASK26, B. McKimmon return 6 yards to the SASK32 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Alberta at 02:35
1st and 10 at AB45 Daniel Ellis kickoff 39 yards to the SASK26, B. McKimmon return 6 yards to the SASK32 (Jacob Narbonne).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Saskatchewan at 02:27
1st and 10 at SASK32 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 02:27.
1st and 10 at SASK32 PENALTY SASK offside (Ben Getzlaf) 5 yards to the SASK27.
1st and 15 at SASK27 Drew Burko pass complete to Jarvis James for 16 yards to the SASK43, 1ST DOWN SASK (Trevyon Walsh).
1st and 10 at SASK43 Jarvis James rush for 6 yards to the SASK49 (Tak Landry).
2nd and 4 at SASK49 Drew Burko pass complete to Julan Lynch for loss of 2 yards to the SASK47 (Luke Sperry).
3rd and 6 at SASK47 Sean Stenger punt 36 yards to the AB27, D. Bubelenyi return 6 yards to the AB33, PENALTY AB holding (Mark

Palmarin) 10 yards to the AB23, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB23.
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Saskatchewan at 02:27
1st and 10 at SASK32 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 02:27.
1st and 10 at SASK32 PENALTY SASK offside (Ben Getzlaf) 5 yards to the SASK27.
1st and 15 at SASK27 Drew Burko pass complete to Jarvis James for 16 yards to the SASK43, 1ST DOWN SASK (Trevyon Walsh).
1st and 10 at SASK43 Jarvis James rush for 6 yards to the SASK49 (Tak Landry).
2nd and 4 at SASK49 Drew Burko pass complete to Julan Lynch for loss of 2 yards to the SASK47 (Luke Sperry).
3rd and 6 at SASK47 Sean Stenger punt 36 yards to the AB27, D. Bubelenyi return 6 yards to the AB33, PENALTY AB holding (Mark

Palmarin) 10 yards to the AB23, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB23.
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Alberta at 00:01
1st and 10 at AB23 ALBERTA drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at AB23 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel (Payton Hall).

Alberta at 00:01
1st and 10 at AB23 ALBERTA drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at AB23 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Adam Zajdel (Payton Hall).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at AB23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at AB23 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry, PENALTY AB holding declined.
3rd and 10 at AB23 Daniel Ellis punt 27 yards to the AB50, Yol Piok return 7 yards to the AB43 (David Adebayo).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46



Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at AB23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at AB23 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Tylor Henry, PENALTY AB holding declined.
3rd and 10 at AB23 Daniel Ellis punt 27 yards to the AB50, Yol Piok return 7 yards to the AB43 (David Adebayo).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46
 

 

 

 

 

Saskatchewan at 14:15
1st and 10 at AB43 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 14:15.
1st and 10 at AB43 Drew Burko pass complete to Yol Piok for 16 yards to the AB27, 1ST DOWN SASK (Codie Abrams).
1st and 10 at AB27 Jarvis James rush for 2 yards to the AB25 (Tom Tsoumpas).
2nd and 8 at AB25 Drew Burko pass complete to Ben Getzlaf for 14 yards to the AB11, 1ST DOWN SASK (Ryan Migadel).
1st and 10 at AB11 Jarvis James rush for 8 yards to the AB3 (Tom Tsoumpas).
2nd and 2 at AB03 Jarvis James rush for loss of 6 yards to the AB9 (Brandon Foster).
3rd and 8 at AB09 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 16 GOOD, clock 11:08.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 3:07

Alberta 9-36 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 11:08
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 11:08.
1st and 10 at AB35 PENALTY AB unsportsmanlike conduct (Shaydon Philip) 10 yards to the AB25.
1st and 20 at AB25 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB25 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
2nd and 10 at AB25 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Jonathan Girma for 6 yards to the AB31 (Clovis Lumeka;Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 4 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 11:08, AB ball on AB31.
3rd and 4 at AB31 Daniel Ellis rush for loss of 8 yards to the AB23 (Spencer Krieger;Colton Klassen).
Total 3 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Alberta at 11:08
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 11:08.
1st and 10 at AB35 PENALTY AB unsportsmanlike conduct (Shaydon Philip) 10 yards to the AB25.
1st and 20 at AB25 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB25 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
2nd and 10 at AB25 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Jonathan Girma for 6 yards to the AB31 (Clovis Lumeka;Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 4 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 11:08, AB ball on AB31.
3rd and 4 at AB31 Daniel Ellis rush for loss of 8 yards to the AB23 (Spencer Krieger;Colton Klassen).
Total 3 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Saskatchewan at 09:54
1st and 10 at AB23 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 09:54.
1st and 10 at AB23 Drew Burko pass complete to Yol Piok for 14 yards to the AB9, 1ST DOWN SASK (Luke Sperry).
1st and GOAL at AB09 Drew Burko pass incomplete to Samuel Baker.
2nd and GOAL at AB09 Drew Burko pass complete to Jake Anderson for 7 yards to the AB2 (Trevyon Walsh).
3rd and GOAL at AB02 Colton Klassen rush for 1 yard to the AB1 (Tak Landry).
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Saskatchewan at 09:54
1st and 10 at AB23 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 09:54.
1st and 10 at AB23 Drew Burko pass complete to Yol Piok for 14 yards to the AB9, 1ST DOWN SASK (Luke Sperry).
1st and GOAL at AB09 Drew Burko pass incomplete to Samuel Baker.
2nd and GOAL at AB09 Drew Burko pass complete to Jake Anderson for 7 yards to the AB2 (Trevyon Walsh).
3rd and GOAL at AB02 Colton Klassen rush for 1 yard to the AB1 (Tak Landry).
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Alberta at 07:53
1st and 10 at AB01 ALBERTA drive start at 07:53.
1st and 10 at AB01 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
2nd and 10 at AB01 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Ed Ilnicki for 8 yards to the AB9 (T. Koronkiewicz).
3rd and 2 at AB09 Fumble by Justin Lawrence, TEAM rush for loss of 9 yards to the AB0, Team safety, clock 06:57.
1st and GOAL at AB35 Change of possession, SASK ball on SASK35, 1st and 10.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Alberta 9-38 Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan at 06:57
1st and 10 at SASK35 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 06:57.
1st and 10 at SASK35 Drew Burko pass complete to Nick Middleton for 3 yards to the SASK38 (Tak Landry).
2nd and 7 at SASK38 Drew Burko pass complete to Jake Anderson for 12 yards to the SASK50, 1ST DOWN SASK.
1st and 10 at SASK50 Drew Burko pass incomplete to Nick Middleton.
2nd and 10 at SASK50 Colton Klassen rush for 10 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN SASK (Lucky Daniels).
1st and 10 at AB50 Drew Burko rush for 1 yard to the AB49 (Jacob Narbonne).
2nd and 9 at AB49 Colton Klassen rush for 20 yards to the AB29, 1ST DOWN SASK (Trevyon Walsh).



1st and 10 at AB29 Colton Klassen rush for 11 yards to the AB18, 1ST DOWN SASK (Ryan Migadel).
1st and 10 at AB18 Colton Klassen rush for 4 yards to the AB14 (Marquel Holmes).
2nd and 6 at AB14 Drew Burko pass incomplete to Ben Getzlaf.
3rd and 6 at AB14 Sean Stenger field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 02:31.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 10 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 4:26

 

 

 

 

Alberta 9-41 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 02:31
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma.
2nd and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Peter Zajdel for 9 yards to the AB44 (Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski rush for loss of 4 yards to the AB40, fumble forced by T. Koronkiewicz, fumble by Ben

Kopczynski recovered by SASK T. Koronkiewicz at AB40, T. Koronkiewicz for 12 yards to the AB28.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:37

Alberta at 02:31
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Jonathan Girma.
2nd and 10 at AB35 Ben Kopczynski pass complete to Peter Zajdel for 9 yards to the AB44 (Brooks Falloon).
3rd and 1 at AB44 Ben Kopczynski rush for loss of 4 yards to the AB40, fumble forced by T. Koronkiewicz, fumble by Ben

Kopczynski recovered by SASK T. Koronkiewicz at AB40, T. Koronkiewicz for 12 yards to the AB28.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:37

Saskatchewan at 01:54
1st and 10 at AB28 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 01:54, SASK ball on AB28.
1st and 10 at AB28 Drew Burko pass complete to Finley Easton for 9 yards to the AB19 (Trevyon Walsh).
2nd and 1 at AB19 Colton Klassen rush for 19 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN SASK, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:21.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Sean Stenger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SASK45 PENALTY AB offside defense (Shaydon Philip) 5 yards to the SASK50.
1st and GOAL at SASK50 Sean Stenger kickoff 55 yards to the AB5, D. Bubelenyi return 26 yards to the AB31 (Jake Anderson), PENALTY

AB IB (Colby Miller) 10 yards to the AB21, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB21.
Total 2 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 0:33

Alberta 9-48 Saskatchewan

Alberta at 01:18
1st and 10 at AB21 ALBERTA drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at AB21 Ed Ilnicki rush for 7 yards to the AB28 (T. Koronkiewicz;Quinn Pierce).
2nd and 3 at AB28 Ben Kopczynski rush for 8 yards to the AB36, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at AB36 Ed Ilnicki rush for 14 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN AB (Brad Kotania).
1st and 10 at AB50 Alex Bradley rush for 22 yards to the SASK38, 1ST DOWN AB (Jacob Solie).
1st and 10 at SASK38 Ben Kopczynski pass incomplete to Rocky Borrelli.
2nd and 10 at SASK38 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Alberta 9-48 Saskatchewan


